## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5051178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2018	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTNING CORPORATION	01/09/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACHINERY MASTERS INC.
Street Address:	4952 CAMERON AVENUE
City:	BEAMSVILLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	LOR 1B5

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7484916

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (905)572-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9055729300

**Email:** valerie.edward@ballaghedward.ca

Correspondent Name: VALERIE EDWARD

Address Line 1: 102-175 LONGWOOD ROAD SOUTH

Address Line 4: HAMILTON, CANADA L8P0A1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE EDWARD	
SIGNATURE:	/vge/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed patent doc Lightning Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT 505004430 REEL: 046356 FRAME: 0693

## NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **Lightning Corporation**, a company, having its head office at 128 Manufacturers Drive, Holland, Michigan, 49424 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, CONFIRMS THAT EFFECTIVE JANUARY 9, 2018 it did sell, assign and transfer to **Machinery Masters Inc.**, a corporation having its head office at 4952 Cameron Avenue, Beamsville, ON, LOR 1B5 Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in:

# U.S. Patent No. 7,484,916 (Tanis) for MACHINING CENTER WITH IMPROVED DRAW BAR ALIGNMENT

and any and all application(s) for patent and similar protection therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application(s), and the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

THIS Assignment is made *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of January 9, 2018.

Signature of Witness	Lightning Corporation
By: By:	Lan
Witness Name: Rodney Tanis	Name: Title: President

PATENT REEL: 046356 FRAME: 0694

**RECORDED: 07/16/2018**